Reading Area Transportation Study July, 2024

Coordinating Committee PennDOT District 5-0 Mr. Chris Kufro, Acting District Executive (Chairman) Ms. Jennifer Ruth, Planning & Program Manager* PennDOT Central Office Ms. Michelle Adolini, Division Chief, Center for Program Development and Management. Mr. Nick Raio, Trans. Planning Specialist Supervisor * Berks County Commissioners Mr. Michael Rivera, Commissioner Berks County Planning Commission Mr. Thomas McKeon, Board Member (Vice Chairman) Mr. Alan Piper, Transportation Planner III (MPO Secretary)* City of Reading Ms. Donna Reed, Council Member Mr. O. Chris Miller, Council Member* Berks County Boroughs Mr. Brian Hoffa, Borough Council Member (Sinking Spring Borough) Berks County 1st Class Townships Ms. Lisha Rowe, Township Commissioner (Cumru Township) Berks County 2nd Class Townships Mr. Arthur "Ray" Lambert, Township Supervisor (Upper Bern Township) South Central Transit Authority / Mr. Greg Downing, Executive Director Berks Area Regional Transportation Authority Mr. Keith Boatman, Assoc. Director of Capital Projects/Planning Mr. Dante Santoni, Jr., Board Member **Reading Regional Airport Authority Technical Committee** PennDOT District 5-0 Mr. Scott Vottero, District Executive for Design (Chairman) Mr. Michael Donchez, Transportation Planning Specialist* PennDOT Central Office Ms. Nyomi Evans, Transportation Planning Specialist (Vice Chairman) Mr. Nick Raio, Trans. Planning Specialist Supervisor * Berks County Planning Commission Mr. Alan Piper, Transportation Planner III (MPO Secretary) Ms. Amanda Timochenko, Transportation Planner II* Berks County Planning Commission Mr. Michael Golembiewski, Transportation Modeler Ms. Amanda Timochenko, Transportation Planner II* City of Reading Mr. Kyle Zeiber, Department of Public Works Mr. Timothy Krall, Department of Public Works City of Reading South Central Transit Authority / Mr. Keith Boatman, Assoc. Director of Capital Projects/Planning Ms. Lauri Ahlskog, Manager of Transit Planning & Compliance*

Reading Regional Airport Authority * denotes alternate

Berks Area Regional Transportation Authority

Mr. Zackary Tempesco, Airport Manager